

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 06

ARBORIO CORP
 HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC
 MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

SHEET : 1

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0101099A	SPOIL HANDLING AREAS	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	6000.00	6000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		70000.00	70000.00	90000.00	90000.00	55000.00	55000.00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	100	40.00	4000.00	35.00	3500.00	14.00	1400.00
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	300	30.00	9000.00	26.00	7800.00	15.00	4500.00
0202513A	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	50	50.00	2500.00	30.00	1500.00	30.00	1500.00
0202522A	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	s.y.	520	12.00	6240.00	15.00	7800.00	40.00	20800.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	500	3.00	1500.00	3.20	1600.00	12.00	6000.00
0202530A	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK	s.y.	140	30.00	4200.00	7.00	980.00	36.00	5040.00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	250	50.00	12500.00	35.00	8750.00	16.00	4000.00
0207002	BOROW	c.y.	110	10.00	1100.00	5.00	550.00	15.00	1650.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	50	10.00	500.00	13.00	650.00	5.00	250.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	450	50.00	22500.00	50.00	22500.00	40.00	18000.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	580	20.00	11600.00	3.90	2262.00	5.00	2900.00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	110	100.00	11000.00	50.00	5500.00	35.00	3850.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	Gal	250	8.00	2000.00	8.50	2125.00	16.00	4000.00
0406272A	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.	2400	7.00	16800.00	6.20	14880.00	7.00	16800.00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500''	ton	192	140.00	26880.00	175.00	33600.00	163.00	31296.00
0406445	SUPERPAVE 1.5''	ton	15	200.00	3000.00	265.00	3975.00	600.00	9000.00
0406449	SUPERPAVE 0.25 INCH	ton	96	240.00	23040.00	250.00	24000.00	150.00	14400.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0503151A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		600000.00	600000.00	600000.00	600000.00	600000.00	600000.00
0507006	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	5	400.00	2000.00	350.00	1750.00	600.00	3000.00
0507224	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	1	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00	700.00	700.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 06

ARBORIO CORP HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

SHEET : 2

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	1000.00	6000.00	700.00	4200.00	900.00	5400.00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	4400.00	4400.00	5000.00	5000.00
0521007A	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	ea.	24	2000.00	48000.00	2000.00	48000.00	2200.00	52800.00
0601003A	CLASS 'A', CONCRETE	C.Y.	100	2500.00	250000.00	1270.00	127000.00	1000.00	100000.00
0601196A	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH	C.F.	15	350.00	5250.00	500.00	7500.00	1200.00	18000.00
0601201	CLASS 'F', CONCRETE	C.Y.	650	800.00	520000.00	1270.00	825500.00	700.00	455000.00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION								
0601700A	JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	140	100.00	14000.00	120.00	16800.00	110.00	15400.00
0602003	STAIN PROTECTION	l.s.		40000.00	40000.00	40000.00	40000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	110000	25	27500.00	1.17	128700.00	1.50	165000.00
0602890	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	125000	1.50	187500.00	1.29	161250.00	1.65	206250.00
0602891	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	40	30.00	1200.00	20.00	800.00	58.00	2320.00
0603061A	EPOXY COATED	ea.	900	32.00	28800.00	26.50	23850.00	65.00	58500.00
0603253A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		600000.00	600000.00	900000.00	900000.00	975000.00	975000.00
0603371A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	dbl	3	1000.00	3000.00	850.00	2580.00	400.00	1200.00
0603444A	MATERIALS FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	est.		355000.00	355000.00	355000.00	355000.00	355000.00	355000.00
0603467A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	35000.00	35000.00	45000.00	45000.00
0603802A	TEMPORARY SLAB SUPPORT (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		80000.00	80000.00	120000.00	120000.00	95000.00	95000.00
0707001	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.	5	500.00	2500.00	650.00	3250.00	460.00	2300.00
0708001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	S.Y.	1410	25.00	35250.00	30.00	42300.00	29.00	40890.00
0714050A	DAMP ROOFING	S.Y.	280	15.00	4200.00	8.00	2240.00	22.00	6160.00
0811001	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	S.F.	225	100.00	22500.00	170.00	38250.00	170.00	38250.00
0811101	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	360	40.00	14400.00	34.00	12240.00	32.00	11520.00
0811101	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	230	85.00	19550.00	34.00	7820.00	32.00	7360.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
No. of Bidders: 06

ARBORIO CORP

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC
MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

SHEET : 3

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0812101	DOWELED CONCRETE PARK CURBING	1.F.	100	20.00	2000.00	34.00	3400.00	42.00	4200.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	1.F.	210	8.00	1680.00	10.00	2100.00	22.00	4620.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1.F.	240	80.00	19200.00	40.00	9600.00	15.00	3600.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1.F.	240	15.00	3600.00	10.00	2400.00	4.00	960.00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	1.F.	220	80.00	17600.00	75.00	16500.00	32.00	7040.00
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE)	1.F.	220	30.00	6600.00	15.00	3300.00	28.00	6160.00
0910023A	R-B TERMINAL SECTION METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	ea.	1	1300.00	1300.00	1600.00	1600.00	1400.00	1400.00
0910170	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	1.F.	445	22.00	9790.00	26.00	11570.00	25.00	11125.00
0910173	MD-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.	4	2300.00	9200.00	2600.00	10400.00	2500.00	10000.00
0911141	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	1	1300.00	1300.00	1500.00	1500.00	1400.00	1400.00
0911923	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	ea.	2	1000.00	2000.00	1100.00	2200.00	1000.00	2000.00
0912503	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	1.F.	580	5.00	2900.00	5.50	3190.00	5.00	2900.00
0913021	PROTECTIVE FENCE (7' HIGH) (CURVED)	1.F.	50	35.00	1750.00	43.00	2150.00	40.00	2000.00
0913955A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.	500	102.00	51000.00	117.00	58500.00	117.00	58500.00
0917010A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	370	50.00	18500.00	10.00	3700.00	1000.00	1000.00
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	180	20.00	3600.00	10.00	1800.00	17.00	3060.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	150	70.00	10500.00	52.00	7800.00	87.00	15660.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	900	10.00	9000.00	8.50	7650.00	9.00	8100.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	900	2.00	1800.00	2.00	1800.00	1.70	1530.00
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	28	2000.00	56000.00	2200.00	61600.00	3000.00	84000.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 06

ARBORIO CORP HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

SHEET : 4

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
09700006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		150000.00	150000.00	150000.00	150000.00	150000.00	150000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1.s.		200000.00	200000.00	168000.00	168000.00	75000.00	75000.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY MOBILIZATION	C.Y.	95	620.00	58900.00	720.00	68400.00	325.00	30875.00
0975002A	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1.s.		460000.00	460000.00	200000.00	200000.00	486000.00	486000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	day	1440	1.00	1440.00	1.00	1440.00	1.00	1440.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	35	100.00	3500.00	100.00	3500.00	90.00	3150.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	ea.	2	120.00	240.00	140.00	280.00	210.00	420.00
0981100	42" TRAFFIC CONE	1.s.		20000.00	20000.00	27000.00	27000.00	25000.00	25000.00
1008315	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	ea.	80	50.00	4000.00	50.00	4000.00	40.00	3200.00
1009016	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	1.f.	310	15.00	4650.00	20.00	6200.00	11.00	3410.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	ea.	4	1000.00	4000.00	1200.00	4800.00	1400.00	5600.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	1.f.	65	30.00	1950.00	34.00	2210.00	34.00	2210.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	1.f.	35	5.00	175.00	6.00	210.00	3.50	122.50
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	1.s.		5000.00	5000.00	4500.00	4500.00	22000.00	22000.00
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	1.s.		5000.00	5000.00	4500.00	4500.00	27000.00	27000.00
1203109A	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	day	90	25.00	2250.00	36.00	3240.00	41.00	3690.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	4	4000.00	16000.00	1800.00	7200.00	4000.00	16000.00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	26	20.00	520.00	14.00	364.00	14.00	364.00
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	1.s.	1	100.00	100.00	40.00	40.00	55.00	55.00
				5000.00	5000.00	2800.00	2800.00	2900.00	2900.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 06

ARBORIO CORP
 HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC
 MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

SHEET : 5

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	1.S.		10000.00	10000.00	3000.00	3000.00	2800.00	2800.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	1.F.	2400	30	720.00	30	720.00	19	456.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	1.F.	1500	30	450.00	30	450.00	19	285.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	S.F.	110	1.00	110.00	1.80	198.00	1.10	121.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.F.	2230	30	669.00	40	892.00	33	735.90
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.F.	1500	30	450.00	50	750.00	33	495.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	S.F.	180	4.00	720.00	4.30	774.00	4.00	720.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	S.F.	1400	2.00	2800.00	1.50	2100.00	1.40	1960.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'', YELLOW	1.F.	800	2.00	1600.00	2.00	1600.00	1.70	1360.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'', WHITE	1.F.	1350	2.00	2700.00	2.00	2700.00	1.60	2160.00
1212017	TEMPORARY PLASTIC LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS	S.F.	970	6.00	5820.00	7.00	6790.00	7.00	6790.00
1214002	6'' PERFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	1.F.	2150	2.50	5375.00	3.00	6450.00	2.70	5805.00
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	S.F.	620	30.00	18600.00	20.00	12400.00	15.00	9300.00
13000007A	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN)	C.Y.	40	25.00	1000.00	32.00	1280.00	23.00	920.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 06

ARBORIO CORP
 HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC
 MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

SHEET : 6

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1301084A	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	560	230.00	128800.00	120.00	67200.00	223.00	124860.00
1301472A	12" X 10' DUCTILE IRON TEE (WATER MAIN)	ea.	2	2000.00	4000.00	1500.00	3000.00	1450.00	2900.00
1301516A	12" 45 DEGREE MECHANICAL JOINT BEND (WATER MAIN)	ea.	8	1400.00	11200.00	1200.00	9600.00	1500.00	12000.00
1302006A	12" GATE VALVE	ea.	5	4000.00	20000.00	3000.00	15000.00	2500.00	12500.00
1302211A	10" X 10" TAPPING SLEEVE + VALVE	ea.	2	8000.00	16000.00	5000.00	10000.00	10000.00	20000.00
1303330A	FIRE SUPPRESSION STANDPIPE SYSTEM	ea.	2	8000.00	16000.00	10000.00	20000.00	6100.00	12200.00
1304111A	CLASS 'C' CONCRETE (WATER MAIN)	C.Y.	15	660.00	9900.00	200.00	3000.00	230.00	3450.00
1304123A	COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN)	C.Y.	45	40.00	1800.00	50.00	2250.00	46.00	2070.00
1309301A	DISTRICT OF WATER MAIN	l.s.		3000.00	3000.00	2500.00	2500.00	1100.00	1100.00
1309356A	10" LINE STOP	ea.	2	10000.00	20000.00	15000.00	30000.00	13400.00	26800.00
1500010A	4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.	1000	25.00	25000.00	20.00	20000.00	8.00	8000.00
1700001A	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT AT- TENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	250	200.00	50000.00	140.00	35000.00	108.00	27000.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 06

ARBORIO CORP HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC

SHEET : 7

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1807011	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	hr	250	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	4	500.00	2000.00	600.00	2400.00	300.00	1200.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	2	500.00	1000.00	600.00	1200.00	300.00	600.00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	2000.00	2000.00	700.00	700.00
2999998A	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM	hr	1000	80	4675969.00	80	4934910.00	80	4959765.40

Bid Opening Date: 03/11/2009
 No. of Bidders: 06

SHEET : 8

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ARBORIO CORP		HENLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		MOHAWK NORTHEAST INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	ARBORIO CORP								
					4,675,969.00				
BIDDER 04	ROTHA CONTR CO INC				5,166,692.00				
BIDDER 05	BAIER CONST CO INC				5,188,329.00				
BIDDER 06	BLAKESLEE ARPATA CHAPMAN INC				5,540,031.50				